Pump type
Type de pompe
Pumpentype
Tipo de bomba
Tipo di pompa

C2wW2011

C2wW2012

C2W2013

series

Flow rate Max. pressure
Débit Pression
Forderleistung | Druck
Caudal Presion
Portata Pressione

G.P.M. .
I/min. (US.A) bar MPa p.s.i.

15 | 343 [200] 20 2900
11 [ 291 [200] 20 [2900
14 [ 370 [200] 20 J2900
2 [ 37 [200] 20 [0
15 | 396 |200] 20 J2900)
5 [ 343 [200] 70 Ja900

For car wash and industrial applications up to 60°C (140°F)
Pour car wash et applications industrielles jusqu’a 60°C (140°F)
Fir car wash und industrielle Einsdtze bis 60°C (140°F)

Para car wash y aplicaciones industriales hasta 60°C (140°F)
Per car wash e applicazioni industriali fino a 60°C (140°F)

r.p.m.

tr./min.

u.p.m.
r/min.

g./min.

Power
Puissance
Leistung
Potencia
Potenza

kW hp

5.00] 64 |

Weight
Poids
Gewicht
Peso
Peso

Inlet Outlet
Entrée Sortie
Eingang | Ausgang
Entrada | Salida
Entrata | Uscita

G3/8F

Dimensions
Dimensions
Dimension
Dimensiones
Dimensioni

mm

242x215x122


Prinect Color Editor
Page is color controlled with Prinect Color Editor 4.0.52
Copyright 2008 Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG
http://www.heidelberg.com

You can view actual document colors and color spaces, with the free Color Editor (Viewer), a Plug-In from the Prinect PDF Toolbox. Please request a PDF Toolbox CD from your local Heidelberg office in order to install it on your computer.

Applied Color Management Settings:
Output Intent (Press Profile): OffsetEuro U360 K85 V25PO4.icm

RGB Image:
Profile: Adobe RGB (1998).icc
Rendering Intent: From Document
Black Point Compensation: yes

RGB Graphic:
Profile: Adobe RGB (1998).icc
Rendering Intent: From Document
Black Point Compensation: yes

Device Independent RGB/Lab Image:
Rendering Intent: From Document
Black Point Compensation: yes

Device Independent RGB/Lab Graphic:
Rendering Intent: From Document
Black Point Compensation: yes

Device Independent CMYK/Gray Image:
Rendering Intent: From Document
Black Point Compensation: yes

Device Independent CMYK/Gray Graphic:
Rendering Intent: From Document
Black Point Compensation: yes

Turn R=G=B (Tolerance 0.5%) Graphic into Gray: yes

Turn C=M=Y,K=0 (Tolerance 0.1%) Graphic into Gray: no
CMM for overprinting CMYK graphic: yes
Gray Image: Apply CMYK Profile: no
Gray Graphic: Apply CMYK Profile: no
Treat Calibrated RGB as Device RGB: yes
Treat Calibrated Gray as Device Gray: yes
Remove embedded non-CMYK Profiles: no
Remove embedded CMYK Profiles: yes

Applied Miscellaneous Settings:
Colors to knockout: no
Gray to knockout: no
Pure black to overprint: yes  Limit: 100%
Turn Overprint CMYK White to Knockout: yes
Turn Overprinting Device Gray to K: yes
CMYK Overprint mode: as is
Create "All" from 4x100% CMYK: no
Delete "All" Colors: no
Convert "All" to K: no



INTERPUMPGROUP E2

I ISTRUZIONI D'USO b BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
GB INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE E INSTRUCCIONES DE USO
F MODE D’EMPLOI P INSTRUCOES DE USO

Questo manuale deve essere letto e compreso in accordo al libretto generico “Istruzioni d’'uso e manutenzione”.
This manual must be read and followed in accordance with the generic “Instructions for Use and Maintenance” booklet.
Ce manuel doit &tre lu et compris en accord avec la notice générale * Mode d’emploi et d’entretien ”.
Dieses Handbuch ist in Verbindung mit dem allgemeinen Handbuch " Gebrauchs- und Wartungsanleitung" zu lesen und zu verstehen.
Este manual debe leerse y comprenderse de acuerdo con el manual general “Instrucciones de uso y mantenimiento”
Este manual deve ser lido e interpretado de acordo com o livro genérico “Instrucdes de uso e manutengio”

58
cw

Vm=2mQawy

ZAN

Portata Pressione Potenza Peso

Modello Flow rate Pressure g/m Power Weight

Model Débit Pression rpm Puissance Poids s
Modéle Forderstrom Druck t/m Leistung Gewicht '
Modell Caudal Presion upm Potencia Peso

m°:e:° Fluxo Pressdo r/m Poder Peso

odelo I/min gpm bar MPa psi r/m Hp kW Kg Ibs Lt.

C2W2011 11 291 200 20 2900 1450 5.70 4.19 7.0 15.4 0.45
C2W2012 12 3.17 200 20 2900 1450 6.20 4.55 7.0 15.4 0.45
C2W2013 13 3.43 200 20 2900 1450 6.80 5.00 7.0 15.4 0.45
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DIMENSIONI D'’INGOMBRO — OVERALL DIMENSIONS — DIMENSIONS D’ENCOMBREMENT

RAUMBEDARF — DIMENSIONES TOTALES — DIMENSOES

COD. DIS. 58.9611.00

2413
1758 655 215
143 82 88 127
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1 - CAMBIO OLIO

1.1 - II cambio dell'clio va eseguito con pompa a
temperatura di lavoro.

1.2 — Posizionare un recipiente sotto il tappo di scarico olio (3).

1.3 — Rimuovere il tappo con asta (1) e successivamente il
tappo di scarico (3).

1.4 — Attendere fino a quando tutto I'olio & uscito, quindi
riavvitare il tappo di scarico (3) con la coppia torcente indicata
su disegno esploso.

1.5 — Riempire con olio nuovo fino al raggiungimento della
mezzeria del tappo spia livello olio (2) e riavvitare il tappo con
asta (1) .

Per il tipo di olio da utilizzare fare riferimento a quanto indicato sul libretto generico.

ATTENZIONE: L'olio esausto deve essere raccolto in recipienti e smaltito negli
appositi centri in accordo alla normativa vigente. Non deve essere assolutamente
disperso nell'ambiente.

1 — OIL CHANGING

1.1 - Oil changing must be done with the pump at operating temperature.
1.2 — Put a container under the oil drain plug (3).
1.3 — Remove the oil dipstick (1) and then the drain plug (3).

1.4 — Wait until all the oil has drained out, then screw the drain plug (3) and tighten at the torque shown in
the exploded diagram.

1.5 — Fill with new oil until the middle of the oil level indicator (2) is reached, screw by hand the oil dipstick

(1).
Refer to the generic booklet for the type of oil to use.
i WARNING: The exhaust oil must be collected in receptacles and disposed of at

authorised centres as specified by law. It must not be thrown away in the
environment.

1 - CHANGEMENT DE L'HUILE

1.1 — Le changement de I'huile doit étre exécuté avec la pompe a température d’exercice.

1.2 — Placer un récipient sous le bouchon de vidange de I'huile (3).
1.3 — Enlever le bouchon-jauge (1), puis enlever le bouchon de vidange (3).

1.4 — Attendre que toute I'huile soit sortie, puis revisser le bouchon de vidange (3) avec le couple de
torsion qui est indiqué sur le dessin éclaté.

1.5 — Remplir avec de I'huile neuve jusqu’a la ligne médiane du bouchon indicateur du niveau d’huile (2), et
revisser le bouchon-jauge (1).

Pour le type d’huile a utiliser, se référer a ce qui est indiqué sur la notice générale.
/_\ ATTENTION : L'huile usée doit étre recueillie dans des récipients et éliminée dans les

centres prévus a cet effet, conformément a la réglementation en vigueur. Il ne faut
absolument pas la jeter dans I'environnement.

4



1 - OLWECHSEL

1.1 — Beim Olwechsel muss die Pumpe Betriebstemperatur aufweisen.

1.2 — Unter den Olablassverschluss (3) einen Behilter stellen.

1.3 — Den Verschluss mit dem Stab (1) und danach den Ablassverschluss (3) abnehmen.

1.4 - Warten, bis das gesamte Ol abgelassen ist und den Ablassverschluss (3) mit dem auf der
Ubersichtszeichnung angegebenen Drehmoment wieder anschrauben.

1.5 — Mit frischem Ol fiillen, bis die Mittellinie des Olstandkontrollverschlusses (2) erreicht ist und den Verschluss
mit dem Stab (1) wieder anschrauben.

Beziiglich der verwendbaren Olsorten siche die Angaben im allgemeinen Handbuch.

Vorschriften bei den hierfiir vorgesehenen Zentren entsorgt werden. Es darf keinesfalls

j ACHTUNG: Das Altol muss in Behadltern gesammelt und gemas den geltenden
umweltschddigend entsorgt werden.

1 - CAMBIO DE ACEITE

1.1 — El cambio de aceite se efectlia con bomba a temperatura de trabajo.

1.2 — Colocar un recipiente debajo del tapon de descarga de aceite (3).

1.3 — Extraer el tapdn con varilla (1) y seguidamente el tapon de descarga (3).

1.4 — Esperar hasta que haya salido todo el aceite, volver a enroscar el tapdn de descarga (3) con el par de
torsion indicado en el despiece.

1.5 — Llenar con aceite nuevo hasta alcanzar la linea media del tapén indicador de nivel de aceite (2) y
volver a enroscar el tapdn con varilla (1).

Para el tipo de aceite que debe utilizarse, remitirse a las indicaciones del manual general.

centros pertinentes de acuerdo con la normativa vigente. En ningiin caso debe

i ATENCION: El aceite residual debe recogerse en recipientes y eliminarse en los
dispersarse en el ambiente.

1 - TROCA DE OLEO

1.1 — A troca de dleo deve ser feita com a bomba na temperatura de trabalho.
1.2 — Posicionar um recipiente embaixo da tampa de descarga de dleo (3).
1.3 — Remover a tampa com o pino (1) e, em seguida, a tampa de descarga (3).

1.4 — Esperar que todo o 6leo saia, recolocar a tampa de descarga (3) com o binario de torgdo indicado no
desenho explodido.

1.5 — Encher com o dleo novo até chegar na linha da tampa de controle do nivel do dleo (2) e recolocar a
tampa com o pino (1).

Para o tipo de dleo a ser utilizado, consultar as indicagées do livro genérico.

adequados, de acordo com a normativa vigente. Nao deve, de modo algum, ser

/_\ ATENGAO: O éleo consumido deve ser coletado em recipientes e eliminado nos locais
jogado no ambiente.





